OP \$790.00 1918556

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM467315

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SUNTRUST BANK, as Administrative Agent		03/27/2018	Corporation: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PALM BEACH TAN, INC.		
Street Address:	633 East State Highway 121, Suite 500		
City:	Coppell		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75019		
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 31

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1918556	PALM BEACH TAN
Registration Number:	2039168	
Registration Number:	3559443	PALM BEACH TAN PREMIER
Registration Number:	3468829	LIFE NEEDS COLOR ALL YEAR LONG
Registration Number:	3579877	STAY & SAVE
Registration Number:	3579878	MAKE EVERY MOMENT GLOW
Registration Number:	3468828	LIFE NEEDS COLOR
Registration Number:	2019344	PLANET TAN
Registration Number:	3323091	
Registration Number:	4557794	LOVELY BETTY
Registration Number:	3810526	THE TANNING EXPERTS
Registration Number:	4501982	PALM BEACH TAN SUNLESS
Registration Number:	3999875	PALM BEACH TAN SUNLESS
Registration Number:	4259378	PREMIER PERKS
Registration Number:	4137759	PLANET TAN PREMIER
Registration Number:	4137754	PLANET TAN PREMIER PERKS
Registration Number:	4137758	PALM BEACH TAN PREMIER PERKS
Registration Number:	4772666	PALM BEACH TAN PREMIER REWARDS
Registration Number:	4772770	PLANET TAN PREMIER REWARDS
		TRADEMARK

900444363 REEL: 006300 FRAME: 0705

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4782096	A BETTER SHADE OF YOU
Serial Number:	86458145	LIVE IT IN COLOR
Serial Number:	86458139	JOIN US. TAN WISELY.
Serial Number:	86455277	PREMIER COLLECTION
Serial Number:	86456808	PREMIER COLLECTION
Serial Number:	86455264	PREMIER COLLECTION BY PALM BEACH TAN
Serial Number:	86458131	PREMIER COLLECTION
Serial Number:	86455280	PREMIER COLLECTION BY PLANET TAN
Serial Number:	86461848	PALM BEACH TAN A BETTER SHADE OF YOU
Serial Number:	86461868	PBT A BETTER SHADE OF YOU
Serial Number:	86600149	
Serial Number:	86600125	DIAMOND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045725100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-572-3408 **Email:** mramic@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mia Ramic King & Spalding LLP Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree Street, NE Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	52990.015908
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/S/ MIA RAMIC
SIGNATURE:	/S/ MIA RAMIC
DATE SIGNED:	03/27/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=PBT - Trademark Release (Executed)#page1.tif source=PBT - Trademark Release (Executed)#page2.tif source=PBT - Trademark Release (Executed)#page3.tif source=PBT - Trademark Release (Executed)#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006300 FRAME: 0706

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS, dated as of March 27, 2018 is made by SUNTRUST BANK, as administrative agent, (the "Agent"), under that certain Trademark Security Agreement, made as of August 13, 2015, by PALM BEACH TAN, INC., a Texas corporation (the "Grantor"), in favor of the Agent (as amended, supplemented or modified and in effect from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, the Grantor granted a security interest to the Agent in certain intellectual property collateral including the Trademarks set forth on Schedule I thereto (the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"); and

WHEREAS, an executed copy of the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the (i) Trademark Assignment Recordation Branch of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 13, 2015 at Reel 5599, Frame 0203; and

WHEREAS, the Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all of such Trademarks, including, without limitation, the Trademarks identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, being the same Trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 to the Trademark Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate the liens and security interest created under the Trademark Security Agreement in the Trademark Collateral, (b) release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, and (c) discharge any and all rights, title and interest it has in and the security interest granted to Agent in the Trademark Collateral.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006300 FRAME: 0707

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademark Rights to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

SUNTRUST BANK, as Administrative Agent

Name: Tesha Winslow

Title: Director

SCHEDULE A TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Trademarks

U.S. Trademark:

		Registration/application		
Trademark	Class	No. and Date	Owner	Status
PALM BEACH TAN	842	1918556, 9-12-1995	Palm Beach Tan, Inc.	Registered, 9-12- 2024
Miscellaneous Design (Palm tree logo)	042	2039168, 2-18-1997	Palm Beach Tan, Inc.	Registered, 2-18- 2017
PALM BEACH TAN PREMIER (and Design)	035	3559443, 1-13-2009	Palm Beach Tan, Inc.	Registered, 1-13- 2019
LIFE NEEDS COLOR ALL YEAR LONG	035	3468829, 7-15-2008	Palm Beach Tan, Inc.	Registered 7-15- 2018
LIFE NEEDS COLOR	044	3468828, 7-15-2008	Palm Beach Tan, Inc.	Registered, 7-15- 2018
STAY & SAVE	044	3579877, 2-24-2009	Falm Beach Tan, Inc.	Registered, 2-24- 2019
MAKE EVERY MOMENT GLOW	544	3579878, 2-24-2009	Pakin Beach Tan, Inc.	Registered, 2-24- 2019
PLANET TAN	025, 042	2019344, 11-26-1996	Falm Beach Tan, Inc.	Registered, 11-26- 2015
Miscellaneous Design (Female Figure)	044	3323091, 10-30-2007	Palm Beach Tan,	Registered, 10-30- 2017
LOVELY BETTY (and Decign)	003	4557794, 7-1-2014	Palm Beach Tan, Inc.	Registered, 7-1- 2024
THE TANNING EXPERTS	344	3810526, 6-29-2010	Palm Beach Tan, Inc.	Registered, 6-29- 2020
PALM BEACH TAN SUNLESS	035, 040	4501982, 3-25-2014	Palm Beach Tan, Inc	Registered, 3-25- 2024
PALM BEACH TAN SUNLESS	344	3999875, 7-19-2011	Palm Beach Tan,	Regintered, 7-19-
PREMIER PERKS	035	4259378, 12-11-2012	Palm Beach Tan, Inc	Registered, 12-11- 2022
PLANET TAN PREMIER	035	4137759, 5-8-2012	Palm Beach Tan, Inc.	Registered, 5-8- 2022
PLANET TAN PREMIER PERKS	035	4137754, 5-8-2012	Palm Beach Tan, Inc.	Registered, 5-8- 2022
PALM BEACH TAN PREMIER PERKS	035	4137758, 5-8-2012	Palm Beach Tan, Inc.	Registered, S-S- 2022
PALM BEACH TAN PREMIER REWARDS	035	4772666, 7-14-2015	Palm Beach Tan, Inc.	Registered, 7-14- 2025
PLANET TAN PREMIER REWARDS	035	4772770, 7-14-2015	Palm Beach Tan, Inc.	Registered, 7-14- 2025
A BETTER SHADE OF YOU	044	4782096, 7-28-2015	Palm Beach Tan, Inc.	Registered, 7-28- 2025
LIVE IT IN COLOR	844	86458145, 11-18-2014	Palm Beach Tan, Inc.	Pending
JOIN US, TAN WISELY.	044	\$6458139, 11-14-2014	Falm Beach Tan, Inc.	Pending

TRADEMARK REEL: 006300 FRAME: 0709

PREMIER COLLECTION	003	86455277, 11-14-2014	Palm Beach Tan, Inc.	Pending
PREMIER COLLECTION (assi		\$6456808, 11-17-2014	Palm Beack Tan,	Pending
Design)	003	·	Inc.	_
PREMIER COLLECTION BY PALM		86455264, 11-14-2014	Palm Beack Tan.	Pending
BEACH TAN	003	·	Esse.	_
PREMIER COLLECTION (and		96458131, 11-18-2014	Palm Beach Tan,	Pending
Design)	003		Esst.	
PREMIER COLLECTION BY		86455280, 11-14-2014	Palm Beach Tan,	Pending
PLANET TAN	003	,	Inc.	_
PALM BEACH TAN A BETTER		\$6461848, 11-21-2014	Palm Beack Tan,	Pending
SHADE OF YOU (and Design)	044		Inc.	
PBT A BETTER SHADE OF YOU		\$6461868, 11-21-2014	Palm Beack Tan,	Pending
(and Design)	044		Esser.	
Logo (new Planet Tan logo)		\$6600149, 04-16-2015	Palm Beach Tan,	Pending
	044	-	Inc.	
DIAMOND (and Design)		\$6600125, 04-16-2015	Palm Beach Tan,	Pending
	603	-	Inc.	

Foreign Trademarks

NONE.

RECORDED: 03/27/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006300 FRAME: 0710